South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 24, 2024, 10:03:38 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3304 (Rat #0062, Act #0048 of 2015) General Bill, By Brannon, Allison, Cole, Hicks, Tallon, Nanney, Henderson,
Loftis, Hamilton, Stringer, Bannister and Putnam
Summary: Landrum Fire and Rescue District

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 12 TO CHAPTER 23,
TITLE 4 SO AS TO CREATE THE LANDRUM FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT IN GREENVILLE AND SPARTANBURG
COUNTIES, TO ESTABLISH A GOVERNING COMMISSION, AND TO PRESCRIBE THE FUNCTIONS AND POWERS OF
THE COMMISSION. - ratified title

01/13/15
01/13/15
01/28/15
02/03/15

04/16/15

04/20/15
04/21/15
04/21/15
04/21/15
04/22/15
04/22/15
04/23/15
04/23/15
04/30/15
05/19/15
05/19/15
05/19/15
05/20/15
05/26/15
05/26/15
05/28/15
06/03/15
06/08/15
06/09/15

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House

House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 179)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 179)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Nanney

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson, Loftis, Hamilton, Stringer, Bannister,
Putnam

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
3)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 21)

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 29)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 29)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4035)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 14)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 56)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 56)

Ratified R 62

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/15

Act No. 48

Page 1 of 1



