South Carolina Legislature

April 24, 2024, 10:03:38 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3304 (Rat #0062, Act #0048 of 2015) General Bill, By Brannon, Allison, Cole, Hicks, Tallon, Nanney, Henderson, Loftis, Hamilton, Stringer, Bannister and Putnam

Summary: Landrum Fire and Rescue District

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 12 TO CHAPTER 23, TITLE 4 SO AS TO CREATE THE LANDRUM FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT IN GREENVILLE AND SPARTANBURG COUNTIES, TO ESTABLISH A GOVERNING COMMISSION, AND TO PRESCRIBE THE FUNCTIONS AND POWERS OF THE COMMISSION. - ratified title

01/13/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 179)
01/13/15	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 179)
01/28/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Nanney
02/03/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson, Loftis, Hamilton, Stringer, Bannister,
		Putnam
04/16/15	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		3)
04/20/15		Scrivener's error corrected
04/21/15	House	Amended (House Journal-page 21)
04/21/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
04/21/15	House	Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 29)
04/22/15		Scrivener's error corrected
04/22/15	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 29)
04/23/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/23/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/30/15	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4035)
05/19/15	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/19/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/19/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/20/15	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/26/15	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 56)
05/26/15	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 56)
05/28/15		Ratified R 62
06/03/15		Signed By Governor
06/08/15		Effective date 06/03/15
06/09/15		Act No. 48